extent at which economic environment factor affect business location. The 

study adopted descriptive survey research design. Four research questions 

guided the study. The population of the study comprised all registered small 

and medium scale enterprises in Chikun LGA. One hundred and two (102) 

owners/managers of small and medium scale enterprises were sampled for 

the study through, proportionate, stratified and systematic random 

sampling techniques. A structured questionnaire was designed by the 

researcher to obtain information from the subject of the study.